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अखिल भारतीय आयुर्विज्ञान संस्थान (एम्स) कल्यानी 

All India Institute of Medical Sciences (AIIMS) Kalyani 

(स्वास्थ्य एवं पररवार कल्याण मंत्रालय, भारत सरकार के तत्वावधान में एक सांर्वर्धकर्नकाय) 

(A Statutory Body under the Aegis of Ministry of Health and Family Welfare, GOI) 

राष्ट्र ीय राजमार्ि – 34,  बसन्तपुर, सारू्ना, कल्याणी, र्िला – नर्िया, पर्िम बंर्ाल - 741245  

NH-34 Connector, Basantapur, Saguna, Kalyani, District Nadia, West Bengal 741245 
 

WEB CHALLENGE NOTICE 
 

Ref.No: 389/ RCI/24/2025-RHEM & CL IMMUN-WC-20                    Dated: 19/09/2025     
 
The notice is being uploaded on the web site www.aiimskalyani.edu.in , e-wizard and CPPP. 

Sub: Verification and Justification of proprietary nature of the items through 21 days 
WEB Challenge on the official website of AIIMS Kalyani, e-wizard and CPPP before 
Procurement of “Reagents for Flowcytometer” for the Department of Rheumatology 
and Clinical Immunology, AIIMS Kalyani against proprietary article certificate of the 
Original Equipment Manufacturer (O.E.M.) Inviting Comments thereon. 
 

Department of Rheumatology and Clinical Immunology AIIMS Kalyani intends to buy “Reagents for 
Flowcytometer” make by M/s Beckman Coulter India Pvt. Ltd., (Address: 3rd Floor, B Wing, Art 
Guild House Phoenix Marketcity, LBS Marg, Kurla (W), Mumbai 400070) 
 

M/s Beckman Coulter India Pvt. Ltd. (Address: 3rd Floor, B Wing, Art Guild House 

Phoenix Marketcity, LBS Marg, Kurla (W), Mumbai 400070), has been declared in their company’s 

letter head that Beckman Coulter Life sciences is the legal manufacturer of the reagents for 

Flowcytometer and Beckman Coulter India Pvt. Limited is the sole entity to import, promote and 

market the reagents. Further, they mentioned in their company’s letter head that M/s Bioapps 

(Address: 181 Bangur Avenue, Block C, Kolkata- 700055) is the authorized distributor of “Reagents 

for Flowcytometer”. Thus, these reagents may be purchased from M/s Bioapps Kolkata.   

M/s Beckman Coulter India Pvt. Ltd. Mumbai has been declared in the Proprietary Article Certificate 
provided in their company’s letter head that they are the sole manufacturer of the reagents for 
Flowcytometer. 

The notice is being uploaded for general information of prospective Manufacturer/ Authorized 

Distributor/Dealer to submit their objection/ comments, if any, on proprietorship of the “Reagents 

for Flowcytometer”, Make: M/s Beckman Coulter India Private Limited, (Address: 3rd Floor, B Wing, 

Art Guild House Phoenix Marketcity, LBS Marg, Kurla (W), Mumbai 400070). they may submit their 

proposal along with specifications, supported by all documentary evidence and a price quotation for 

the above said items.  
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The objection/proposal/comments, if any should be sent in sealed cover to the Office of the 
Chairperson, Procurement Cell, AIIMS, Kalyani, P.O.- Ghoragacha, NH-34 Connector, Basantapur, 
Saguna, Kalyani, District-Nadia, West Bengal- 741245. Or through email to 
web_challenge@aiimskalyani.edu.in , so as to reach on or before 21 days from the web published 
date (before 5:00 pm) failing which it will be presumed that no other firm is interested to offer 
comments/protest/object and case will be decided on its merits. 
 
The “Ref No. 389/ RCI/24/2025-RHEM & CL IMMUN- WC-20   on or before 21 days from the web 

published date (before 5:00 p.m.) should be superscripted on sealed envelope. 

List of Reagents: 

S.No. List of Re-agents, Make- Beckman 

1.  DX Flex Sheath Fluid, IVD, 10L 

2.  PBS Buffer 

3.  DXFlex Daily QC Fluorosperes 

4.  Versalyse Lysing Solution 

5.  CD3 

6.  CD45 

7.  CD19 

8.  CD16 

9.  CD45RA 

10.  CD45RO 

11.  CD56 

12.  CD/45/CD56/19/3 

13.  Test Tube 12x75mm, Blue 

 

Enclosures: 

1) Proprietary Article Certificate Provided by M/s Beckman Coulter India Pvt. Ltd. (Reagents for 
Flowcytometer” make by M/s Beckman Coulter India Pvt. Ltd., (Address: 3rd Floor, B Wing, 
Art Guild House Phoenix Marketcity, LBS Marg, Kurla (W), Mumbai 400070) 

2) Authorization Certificate provided by M/s Beckman Coulter India Pvt. Ltd. to M/s Bioapps 
(Address: 181 Bangur Avenue, Block C, Kolkata- 700055) 

                                                                                                                                              
                                                                                                                                            
 
 
 
 
   

            Chairperson/Co-chairperson Procurement Cell 
                                      AIIMS Kalyani 
Copy to: 

1. PS to ED   :  For kind information please 

2. PS to DDA   :  For kind information please 

3. FIC Website  :  For kind information please. 
4. Administrative Officer :  For kind information please. 

5. FIC, Finance              :  For kind information please. 

6. Indenting Officer   : For kind information please 
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Beckman Coulter India Pvt. Ltd. 
DSM 259, 2nd Floor, DLF Tower,  
15, Shivaji Marg, Najafgarh Road,  
New Delhi-110015 
Tel:  +91 011 41629898 

 
 

Beckman Coulter India Pvt. Ltd. 
Registered Office: 3rd Floor, B Wing, Art Guild House 

Phoenix Marketcity, LBS Marg, Kurla (W), Mumbai 400070, India Tel: +91 22 6838 5000 Fax: +91 22 6838 5060 
CIN: U33119MH2005PTC157177 www.beckmancoulter.com 

Confidential - Company Proprietary 

Ref.: BCIPL/PAC/KALYANI /2024                                                                                      Dated: 30.04.2024 
 

 
PROPRIETATY ARCTICLE CERTIFICATE 

 
To WHOM It May Concern: 
 
We are the Solely manufacture of following Reagents. 
 
 
This is to certify that Beckman Coulter Life Sciences is the legal manufacturer of the below mentioned Part numbers.  
 
The Listed reagents are compatible to be used on a DxFLEX with Autoloader Flow Cytometer 
 

S. No. Part No. Description 

1 2523749 TEST TUBE,12X75MM,BLUE (250/PK) 

2 IM1942U CD1a (Human); Clone: BL6; PE; ASR; 2 mL 

3 IM3610 CD1a (Human); Clone: BL6; PC5; ASR; 1 mL 

4 IM3645 CD1a (Human); Clone: BL6; APC; ASR; 1 mL 

5 A07743 CD2 (Human); Clone: 39C1.5; FITC; CE/IVD; 100 tests 

6 A07744 CD2 (Human); Clone: 39C1.5; PE; CE/IVD; 100 tests 

7 A07745 CD2 (Human); Clone: 39C1.5; PC5; CE/IVD; 100 tests 

8 A51074 CD2 (Human); Clone: 39C1.5; PC7; ASR; 1 mL 

9 A60794 CD2 (Human); Clone: 39C1.5; APC; ASR; 1 mL 

10 B01681 CD2 (Human); Clone: 39C1.5; APC-A750; ASR; 0.5 mL 

11 B09685 CD2 (Human); Clone: 39C1.5; PB; ASR; 0.5 mL 

12 IM2634U CD2 (Human); Clone: 39C1.5; PC5; ASR; 1 m 

13 6607100 CD3 (Human); Clone: UCHT1; PC7; RUO; 100 tests 

14 6607010 CD3 (Human); Clone: UCHT1; PC5; ASR; 0.5 mL 

15 A07746 CD3 (Human); Clone: UCHT1; FITC; CE/IVD; 100 tests 

16 A07747 CD3 (Human); Clone: UCHT1; PE; CE/IVD; 100 tests 

17 A07748 CD3 (Human); Clone: UCHT1; ECD; CE/IVD; 100 tests 

18 A07749 CD3 (Human); Clone: UCHT1; PC5; CE/IVD; 100 tests 

19 A66327 CD3 (Human); Clone: UCHT1; PC5.5; ASR; 0.5 mL 

20 A93687 CD3 (Human); Clone: UCHT1; PB; ASR; 0.5 mL 

21 A94680 CD3 (Human); Clone: UCHT1; APC-A750; CE/IVD; 50 tests 

22 B00068 CD3 (Human); Clone: UCHT1; KrO; ASR; 0.5 mL 

23 B10823 CD3 (Human); Clone: UCHT1; APC-A700; ASR; 0.5 mL 

24 IM2467 CD3 (Human); Clone: UCHT1; APC; CE/IVD; 100 tests 

25 IM2467U CD3 (Human); Clone: UCHT1; APC; ASR; 1 mL 
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26 IM2635U CD3 (Human); Clone: UCHT1; PC5; ASR; 1 mL 

27 IM2705U CD3 (Human); Clone: UCHT1; ECD; ASR; 1 mL 

28 737660 CD4 (Human); Clone: SFCI12T4D11; PC7; CE/IVD; 100 tests 

29 A07750 CD4 (Human); Clone: 13B8.2; FITC; CE/IVD; 100 tests 

30 A07751 CD4 (Human); Clone: 13B8.2; PE; CE/IVD; 100 tests 

31 A07752 CD4 (Human); Clone: 13B8.2; PC5; CE/IVD; 100 tests 

32 A82789 CD4 (Human); Clone: 13B8.2; PB; ASR; 0.5 mL 

33 A94682 CD4 (Human); Clone: 13B8.2; APC-A750; CE/IVD; 50 tests 

34 A96417 CD4 (Human); Clone: 13B8.2; KrO; ASR; 0.5 mL 

35 B10824 CD4 (Human); Clone: 13B8.2; APC-A700; ASR; 0.5 mL 

36 B16491 CD4 (Human); Clone: 13B8.2; PC5.5; ASR; 0.5 mL 

37 IM2468 CD4 (Human); Clone: 13B8.2; APC; CE/IVD; 100 tests 

38 IM2636U CD4 (Human); Clone: 13B8.2; PC5; ASR; 1 mL 

39 A07753 CD5 (Human); Clone: BL1a; PE; CE/IVD; 100 tests 

40 A08932 CD5 (Human); Clone: BL1a; FITC; CE/IVD; 100 tests 

41 A33096 CD5 (Human); Clone: BL1a; ECD; ASR; 1 mL 

42 A51075 CD5 (Human); Clone: BL1a; PC7; ASR; 1 mL 

43 A60790 CD5 (Human); Clone: BL1a; APC; ASR; 1 mL 

44 A70203 CD5 (Human); Clone: BL1a; PC5.5; ASR; 0.5 mL 

45 A78835 CD5 (Human); Clone: BL1a; APC-A700; ASR; 0.5 mL 

46 A78836 CD5 (Human); Clone: BL1a; APC-A750; ASR; 0.5 mL 

47 A82790 CD5 (Human); Clone: BL1a; PB; ASR; 0.5 mL 

48 IM2637U CD5 (Human); Clone: BL1a; PC5; ASR; 1 mL 

49 A46526 CD7 (Human); Clone: 8H8.1; PC7; ASR; 1 mL 

50 A70201 CD7 (Human); Clone: 8H8.1; APC-A700; ASR; 0.5 mL 

51 A70202 CD7 (Human); Clone: 8H8.1; ECD; ASR; 1 mL 

52 A97050 CD7 (Human); Clone: 8H8.1; APC; ASR; 0.5 mL 

53 B06499 CD7 (Human); Clone: 8H8.1; PB; ASR; 0.5 mL 

54 B16892 CD7 (Human); Clone: 8H8.1; APC-A750; ASR; 0.5 mL 

55 IM3613U CD7 (Human); Clone: 8H8.1; PC5; ASR; 1 mL 

56 6607011 CD8 (Human); Clone: SFCI21Thy2D3; PC5; ASR; 0.5 mL 

57 6607102 CD8 (Human); Clone: SFCI21Thy2D3; PC7; RUO; 100 tests 

58 737659 CD8 (Human); Clone: SFCI21Thy2D3; ECD; CE/IVD; 50 tests 

59 737661 CD8 (Human); Clone: SFCI21Thy2D3; PC7; CE/IVD; 100 tests 

60 A07756 CD8 (Human); Clone: B9.11; FITC; CE/IVD; 100 tests 

61 A07757 CD8 (Human); Clone: B9.11; PE; CE/IVD; 100 tests 

62 A07758 CD8 (Human); Clone: B9.11; PC5; CE/IVD; 100 tests 

63 A82791 CD8 (Human); Clone: B9.11; PB; ASR; 0.5 mL 

64 A94683 CD8 (Human); Clone: B9.11; APC-A750; CE/IVD; 50 tests 
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65 A99019 CD8 (Human); Clone: SFCI21Thy2D3; PC5.5; ASR; 0.5 mL 

66 A99023 CD8 (Human); Clone: SFCI21Thy2D3; APC; ASR; 0.5 mL 

67 B00067 CD8 (Human); Clone: B9.11; KrO; ASR; 0.5 mL 

68 B08467 CD8 (Human); Clone: B9.11; ECD; ASR; 0.5 mL 

69 B21205 CD8 (Human); Clone: B9.11; PC5.5; ASR; 0.5 mL 

70 IM2469 CD8 (Human); Clone: B9.11; APC; CE/IVD; 100 tests 

71 IM2638U CD8 (Human); Clone: B9.11; PC5; ASR; 1 mL 

72 B09979 CD9 (Human); Clone: ALB6; PB; ASR; 0.5 mL 

73 B13649 CD9 (Human); Clone: ALB6; APC-A750; ASR; 0.5 mL 

74 IM1755U CD9 (Human); Clone: ALB6; FITC; ASR; 2 mL 

75 A07759 CD10 (Human); Clone: ALB1; FITC; CE/IVD; 100 tests 

76 A46527 CD10 (Human); Clone: ALB1; PC7; ASR; 1 mL 

77 A89310 CD10 (Human); Clone: ALB1; APC-A750; ASR; 0.5 mL 

78 B16490 CD10 (Human); Clone: ALB1; PC5.5; ASR; 0.5 mL 

79 IM1915U CD10 (Human); Clone: ALB1; PE; ASR; 2 mL 

80 IM3608U CD10 (Human); Clone: ALB1; ECD; ASR; 1 mL 

81 IM3633 CD10 (Human); Clone: ALB1; APC; ASR; 1 mL 

82 IM0860U CD11a (Human); Clone: 25.3; FITC; ASR; 2 mL 

83 IM1433U CD11a (Human); Clone: 25.3; PE; ASR; 2 mL 

84 A54822 CD11b (Human); Clone: Bear1; PC7; ASR; 1 mL 

85 A87782 CD11b (Human); Clone: Bear1; APC; ASR; 0.5 mL 

86 A97052 CD11b (Human); Clone: Bear1; APC-A750; ASR; 0.5 mL 

87 B16891 CD11b (Human); Clone: Bear1; PB; ASR; 0.5 mL 

88 IM0530 CD11b (Human); Clone: Bear1; FITC; CE/IVD; 100 tests 

89 IM0530U CD11b (Human); Clone: Bear1; FITC; ASR; 2 mL 

90 IM2581U CD11b (Human); Clone: Bear1; PE; ASR; 2 mL 

91 IM3611 CD11b (Human); Clone: Bear1; PC5; ASR; 1 mL 

92 A80249 CD11c (Human); Clone: BU15; PC7; ASR; 1 mL 

93 B01680 CD11c (Human); Clone: BU15; APC; ASR; 0.5 mL 

94 B19719 CD11c (Human); Clone: BU15; PC5.5; ASR; 0.5 mL 

95 IM1760 CD11c (Human); Clone: BU15; PE; CE/IVD; 100 tests 

96 B43304 CD11c (Human); Clone: BU15; APC-A700; ASR; 0.5 mL 

97 IM3707 CD11c (Human); Clone: BU15; PC5; ASR; 1 mL 

98 A07762 CD13 (Human); Clone: SJ1D1; PE; CE/IVD; 100 tests 

99 A07763 CD13 (Human); Clone: Immu103.44; PC5; CE/IVD; 100 tests 

100 A33097 CD13 (Human); Clone: Immu103.44; ECD; ASR; 1 mL 

101 A46528 CD13 (Human); Clone: Immu103.44; PC7; ASR; 1 mL 

102 A79389 CD13 (Human); Clone: Immu103.44; PC5.5; ASR; 0.5 mL 

103 A87783 CD13 (Human); Clone: Immu103.44; APC; ASR; 0.5 mL 
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104 B19714 CD13 (Human); Clone: 366; PC7; ASR; 0.5 mL 

105 A07764 CD14 (Human); Clone: RMO52; PE; CE/IVD; 100 tests 

106 A07765 CD14 (Human); Clone: RMO52; PC5; CE/IVD; 100 tests 

107 A22331 CD14 (Human); Clone: RMO52; PC7; ASR; 1 mL 

108 A70204 CD14 (Human); Clone: RMO52; PC5.5; ASR; 0.5 mL 

109 A86052 CD14 (Human); Clone: RMO52; APC-A750; ASR; 0.5 mL 

110 A99020 CD14 (Human); Clone: RMO52; APC-A700; ASR; 0.5 mL 

111 B00846 CD14 (Human); Clone: RMO52; PB; ASR; 0.5 mL 

112 B01175 CD14 (Human); Clone: RMO52; KrO; ASR; 0.5 mL 

113 IM2580U CD14 (Human); Clone: RMO52; APC; ASR; 1 mL 

114 IM2707U CD14 (Human); Clone: RMO52; ECD; ASR; 1 mL 

115 A74775 CD15 (Human); Clone: 80H5; PB; ASR; 0.5 mL 

116 B01176 CD15 (Human); Clone: 80H5; KrO; ASR; 0.5 mL 

117 IM2641U CD15 (Human); Clone: 80H5; PC5; ASR; 1 mL 

118 IM1568U CD18 (Human); Clone: 7E4; FITC; ASR; 2 mL 

119 IM1570U CD18 (Human); Clone: 7E4; PE; ASR; 2 mL 

120 A07768 CD19 (Human); Clone: J3-119; FITC; CE/IVD; 100 tests 

121 A07769 CD19 (Human); Clone: J3-119; PE; CE/IVD; 100 tests 

122 A07770 CD19 (Human); Clone: J3-119; ECD; CE/IVD; 100 tests 

123 A07771 CD19 (Human); Clone: J3-119; PC5; CE/IVD; 100 tests 

124 A66328 CD19 (Human); Clone: J3-119; PC5.5; ASR; 0.5 mL 

125 A78837 CD19 (Human); Clone: J3-119; APC-A700; ASR; 0.5 mL 

126 A78838 CD19 (Human); Clone: J3-119; APC-A750; ASR; 0.5 mL 

127 A86355 CD19 (Human); Clone: J3-119; PB; ASR; 0.5 mL 

128 A94681 CD19 (Human); Clone: J3-119; APC-A750; CE/IVD; 50 tests 

129 A96418 CD19 (Human); Clone: J3-119; KrO; ASR; 0.5 mL 

130 IM1284U CD19 (Human); Clone: J3-119; FITC; ASR; 2 mL 

131 IM2470 CD19 (Human); Clone: J3-119; APC; CE/IVD; 100 tests 

132 IM2470U CD19 (Human); Clone: J3-119; APC; ASR; 1 mL 

133 IM2708U CD19 (Human); Clone: J3-119; ECD; ASR; 1 mL 

134 IM3628 CD19 (Human); Clone: J3-119; PC7; CE/IVD; 100 tests 

135 IM3628U CD19 (Human); Clone: J3-119; PC7; ASR; 1 mL 

136 A07772 CD20 (Human); Clone: B9E9; FITC; CE/IVD; 100 tests 

137 A07773 CD20 (Human); Clone: B9E9; PC5; CE/IVD; 100 tests 

138 A51076 CD20 (Human); Clone: B9E9; APC; ASR; 1 mL 

139 A66331 CD20 (Human); Clone: B9E9; APC-A750; ASR; 0.5 mL 

140 A74777 CD20 (Human); Clone: B9E9; PB; ASR; 0.5 mL 

141 B12112 CD20 (Human); Clone: B9E9; APC-A700; ASR; 0.5 mL 

142 IM1451U CD20 (Human); Clone: B9E9; PE; ASR; 2 mL 
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143 IM3607U CD20 (Human); Clone: B9E9; ECD; ASR; 1 mL 

144 IM3629U CD20 (Human); Clone: B9E9; PC7; ASR; 1 mL 

145 A32536 CD21 (Human); Clone: BL13; PE; ASR; 2 mL 

146 B09982 CD21 (Human); Clone: BL13; PB; ASR; 0.5 m 

147 IM0473U CD21 (Human); Clone: BL13; FITC; ASR; 2 mL 

148 A60791 CD22 (Human); Clone: SJ10.1H11; APC; ASR; 0.5 mL 

149 A74788 CD22 (Human); Clone: SJ10.1H11; PC7; ASR; 1 mL 

150 A80712 CD22; Clone: SJ10.1H11; PC5.5; ASR; 0.5 mL 

151 A89311 CD22 (Human); Clone: SJ10.1H11; APC-A700; ASR; 0.5 mL 

152 B06498 CD22 (Human); Clone: SJ10.1H11; PB; ASR; 0.5 mL 

153 B10245 CD22 (Human); Clone: SJ10.1H11; ECD; ASR; 0.5 m 

154 IM1835U CD22 (Human); Clone: SJ10.1H11; PE; ASR; 2 mL 

155 IM3704 CD22 (Human); Clone: SJ10.1H11; PC5; ASR; 1 mL 

156 A33099 CD23 (Human); Clone: 9P25; PE; ASR; 2 mL 

157 A69964 CD23 (Human); Clone: 9P25; APC; ASR; 1 mL 

158 A70207 CD23 (Human); Clone: 9P25; APC-A700; ASR; 0.5 mL 

159 A93689 CD23 (Human); Clone: 9P25; PB; ASR; 0.5 mL 

160 B12935 CD23 (Human); Clone: 9P25; PC7; ASR; 0.5 mL 

161 IM0529 CD23 (Human); Clone: 9P25; FITC; CE/IVD; 100 tests 

162 IM3609U CD23 (Human); Clone: 9P25; ECD; ASR; 1 mL 

163 A87785 CD24 (Human); Clone: ALB9; APC; ASR; 0.5 mL 

164 B10738 CD24 (Human); Clone: ALB9; APC-A750; ASR; 0.5 mL 

165 B12699 CD24 (Human); Clone: ALB9; ECD; ASR; 0.5 mL 

166 IM1428U CD24 (Human); Clone: ALB9; PE; ASR; 2 mL 

167 IM2645 CD24 (Human); Clone: ALB9; PC5; ASR; 1 mL 

168 6607112 CD25 (Human); Clone: B1.49.9; ECD; RUO; 100 tests 

169 A07774 CD25 (Human); Clone: B1.49.9; PE; CE/IVD; 100 tests 

170 A52882 CD25 (Human); Clone: B1.49.9; PC7; ASR; 1 m 

171 A79386 CD25 (Human); Clone: B1.49.9; PC5.5; ASR; 0.5 mL 

172 A82944 CD25 (Human); Clone: B1.49.9; PB; ASR; 0.5 mL 

173 A86356 CD25 (Human); Clone: B1.49.9; APC-A700; ASR; 0.5 mL 

174 B09684 CD25 (Human); Clone: B1.49.9; APC; ASR; 0.5 mL 

175 B13979 CD25 (Human); Clone: B1.49.9; APC-A750; ASR; 0.5 mL 

176 IM2646U CD25 (Human); Clone: B1.49.9; PC5; ASR; 1 mL 

177 IM2725 CD55 (Human); Clone: JS11KSC2.3; FITC; ASR; 2 mL 

178 IM2726 CD55 (Human); Clone: JS11KSC2.3; PE; ASR; 2 mL 

179 A07788 CD56 (Human); Clone: N901; PE; CE/IVD; 100 tests 

180 A07789 CD56 (Human); Clone: N901; PC5; CE/IVD; 100 tests 

181 A51078 CD56 (Human); Clone: N901; PC7; ASR; 1 mL 
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182 A79388 CD56 (Human); Clone: N901; PC5.5; ASR; 0.5 mL 

183 A82943 CD56 (Human); Clone: N901; ECD; ASR; 1 mL 

184 B10822 CD56 (Human); Clone: N901; APC-A700; ASR; 0.5 mL 

185 IM2073U CD56 (Human); Clone: N901; PE; ASR; 2 mL 

186 IM2474 CD56 (Human); Clone: N901; APC; CE/IVD; 100 tests 

187 IM2474U CD56 (Human); Clone: N901; APC; ASR; 1 mL 

188 IM2654U CD56 (Human); Clone: N901; PC5; ASR; 1 mL 

189 IM1218U CD58 (Human); Clone: AICD58; FITC; ASR; 2 mL 

190 IM1430 CD58 (Human); Clone: AICD58; PE; ASR; 2 mL 

191 IM3701 CD58 (Human); Clone: AICD58; APC; ASR; 1 mL 

192 IM3702 CD58 (Human); Clone: AICD58; PC5; ASR; 1 mL 

193 IM1758 CD61 (Human); Clone: SZ21; FITC; CE/IVD; 100 tests 

194 IM1758U CD61 (Human); Clone: SZ21; FITC; ASR; 2 mL 

195 IM3605 CD61 (Human); Clone: SZ21; PE; ASR; 2 mL 

196 IM3716 CD61 (Human); Clone: SZ21; PC7; ASR; 1 mL 

197 A07790 CD62P (Human); Clone: CLB-Thromb/6; FITC; CE/IVD; 100 tests 

198 IM1759U CD62P (Human); Clone: CLB-Thromb/6; PE; ASR; 2 m 

199 IM1165U CD63 (Human); Clone: CLB-Gran/12; FITC; ASR; 2 mL 

200 IM1914U CD63 (Human); Clone: CLB-Gran/12; PE; ASR; 2 mL 

201 A89308 CD64 (Human); Clone: 22; APC-A750; ASR; 0.5 mL 

202 A98434 CD64 (Human); Clone: 22; ECD; ASR; 0.5 mL 

203 B06025 CD64 (Human); Clone: 22; PC7; ASR; 0.5 mL 

204 B19718 CD64 (Human); Clone: 22; PB; ASR; 0.5 mL 

205 IM1604U CD64 (Human); Clone: 22; FITC; ASR; 2 mL 

206 IM3601U CD64 (Human); Clone: 22; PE; ASR; 2 mL 

207 IM3606U CD64 (Human); Clone: 22; PC5; ASR; 1 mL 

208 B08164 CD65 (Human); Clone: 88H7; PB; ASR; 0.5 mL 

209 A89313 CD71 (Human); Clone: YDJ1.2.2; APC-A750; ASR; 0.5 mL 

210 A97051 CD71 (Human); Clone: YDJ1.2.2; APC-A700; ASR; 0.5 mL 

211 IM2001U CD71 (Human); Clone: YDJ1.2.2; PE; ASR; 2 mL 

212 A60793 CD79a (Human); Clone: HM47; APC; ASR; 1 mL 

213 IM2221U CD79a (Human); Clone: HM47; PE; ASR; 2 mL 

214 A87784 CD79b (Human); Clone: CB3-1; APC; ASR; 0.5 mL 

216 IM1612 CD79b (Human); Clone: CB3-1; PE; CE/IVD; 100 tests 

217 A87789 CD81 (Human); Clone: JS64; APC; ASR; 0.5 mL 

218 B19717 CD81 (Human); Clone: JS64; PB; ASR; 0.5 mL 

219 IM2579 CD81 (Human); Clone: JS64; PE; ASR; 2 mL 

220 IM1839U CD90 (Human); Clone: F15-42-1-5; FITC; ASR; 2 mL 

221 IM1840U CD90 (Human); Clone: F15-42-1-5; PE; ASR; 2 mL 

DocuSign Envelope ID: 5E695A03-F5AE-448D-9F94-5A9E49BF2821
RCI/24/2025-RHEM & CL IMMUN I/2456/2025

http://www.beckmancoulter.com/


Beckman Coulter India Pvt. Ltd. 
DSM 259, 2nd Floor, DLF Tower,  
15, Shivaji Marg, Najafgarh Road,  
New Delhi-110015 
Tel:  +91 011 41629898 

 
 

Beckman Coulter India Pvt. Ltd. 
Registered Office: 3rd Floor, B Wing, Art Guild House 

Phoenix Marketcity, LBS Marg, Kurla (W), Mumbai 400070, India Tel: +91 22 6838 5000 Fax: +91 22 6838 5060 
CIN: U33119MH2005PTC157177 www.beckmancoulter.com 

Confidential - Company Proprietary 

222 IM3703 CD90 (Human); Clone: Thy1/310; PC5; ASR; 1 mL 

223 IM1739 CD95 (Human); Clone: UB2; PE; RUO; 50 tests 

224 B06204 CD103 (Human); Clone: 2G5; APC; ASR; 0.5 mL 

225 IM1856U CD103 (Human); Clone: 2G5; FITC; ASR; 2 mL 

226 A66333 CD117 (Human); Clone: 104D2D1; PC5.5; ASR; 0.5 mL 

227 A86051 CD117 (Human); Clone: 104D2D1; APC-A750; ASR; 0.5 mL 

228 IM1360U CD117 (Human); Clone: 95C3; PE; ASR; 2 mL 

229 IM2657U CD117 (Human); Clone: 95C3; PC5; ASR; 1 mL 

230 IM2732U CD117 (Human); Clone: 104D2D1; PE; ASR; 2 mL 

231 IM2733 CD117 (Human); Clone: 104D2D1; PC5; CE/IVD; 100 tests 

232 IM3638 CD117 (Human); Clone: 104D2D1; APC; ASR; 1 mL 

233 IM3698 CD117 (Human); Clone: 104D2D1; PC7; ASR; 1 mL 

234 B06376 CD123 (Human); Clone: SSDCLY107D2; APC; ASR; 0.5 mL 

235 B13647 CD123 (Human); Clone: SSDCLY107D2; PC7; ASR; 0.5 mL 

236 B20022 CD123 (Human); Clone: SSDCLY107D2; PC5.5; ASR; 0.5 mL 

237 A40317 CD138 (Human); Clone: B-A38; PC5; ASR; 1 mL 

238 A54190 CD138 (Human); Clone: B-A38; PE; CE/IVD; 100 tests 

239 A54191 CD138 (Human); Clone: B-A38; PC5; CE/IVD; 100 tests 

240 A87787 CD138 (Human); Clone: B-A38; APC; ASR; 0.5 mL 

241 A98835 CD138 (Human); Clone: B-A38; PC5.5; ASR; 0.5 mL 

242 B68144 CD183 (Human); Clone: G025H7 ; AF488; ASR; 0.5 mL 

243 A66906 CD203c (Human); Clone: 97A6; PC7; ASR; 1 mL 

244 IM3575 CD203c (Human); Clone: 97A6; PE; ASR; 2 mL 

245 A71564 CD235a (Human); Clone: 11E4B-7-6; PC7; ASR; 1 mL 

246 A89314 CD235a (Human); Clone: 11E4B-7-6; APC-A750; ASR; 0.5 mL 

247 IM2370U CD243 (Human); Clone: UIC2; PE; ASR; 2 mL 

248 A64615 CD309 (Human); Clone: KDR-1; PE; ASR; 2 mL 

249 A64616 CD309 (Human); Clone: KDR-1; PC7; ASR; 1 mL 

250 IM3454U NG2 (Human); Clone: 7.1; PE; ASR; 2 mL 

251 B08466 FMC7 (Human); Clone: FMC7; PB; ASR; 0.5 mL 

252 IM2039U CD66c (Human); Clone: KOR-SA3544; FITC; ASR; 1 mL 

253 IM2357U CD66c (Human); Clone: KOR-SA3544; PE; ASR; 1 mL 

254 IM2742 Lactoferrin (Human); Clone: CLB13.17; PE; ASR; 2 mL 

255 IM1874 Myeloperoxidase (Human); Clone: CLB-MPO-1; FITC; CE/IVD; 100 

256 IM3455U Myeloperoxidase (Human); Clone: CLB-MPO-1; PE; ASR; 2 mL 

257 A39499 TCR PAN α/β (Human); Clone: IP26A; PE; ASR; 1 mL 

258 A39500 TCR PAN α/β (Human); Clone: IP26A; PC5; ASR; 0.5 mL 

259 B13981 TCR PAN α/β (Human); Clone: IP26A; APC; ASR; 0.5 mL 

260 IM1349 TCR PAN γ/δ (Human); Clone: IMMU510; UNLB; RUO; 0.1 mg 
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261 IM1418U TCR PAN γ/δ (Human); Clone: IMMU510; PE; ASR; 1 mL 

262 IM2662U TCR PAN γ/δ (Human); Clone: IMMU510; PC5; ASR; 0.5 mL 

263 A99021 TCR PAN γ/δ (Human); Clone: IMMU510; PC5.5; ASR; 0.5 mL 

264 B10247 TCR PAN γ/δ (Human); Clone: IMMU510; PC7; ASR; 0.5 mL 

265 A07793 HLA-DR (Human); Clone: Immu-357; PC5; CE/IVD; 100 tests 

266 A40579 HLA-DR (Human); Clone: Immu-357; PC7; ASR; 0.5 mL 

267 A74781 HLA-DR (Human); Clone: Immu-357; PB; ASR; 0.5 mL 

268 B00070 HLA-DR (Human); Clone: Immu-357; KrO; ASR; 0.5 mL 

269 B20024 HLA-DR (Human); Clone: Immu-357; PC5.5; ASR; 0.5 mL 

270 IM0463U HLA-DR (Human); Clone: B8.12.2; FITC; ASR; 2 mL 

271 IM0464U HLA-DR (Human); Clone: B8.12.2; PE; ASR; 2 mL 

272 IM1639 HLA-DR (Human); Clone: Immu-357; PE; CE/IVD; 100 tests 

273 IM3635 HLA-DR (Human); Clone: Immu-357; APC; ASR; 1 mL 

274 IM3636 HLA-DR (Human); Clone: Immu-357; ECD; ASR; 1 mL 

275 A87939 CD30 (Human); Clone: HRS4; APC; ASR; 0.5 mL 

276 IM2033U CD30 (Human); Clone: HRS4; PE; ASR; 2 mL 

277 B13035 CD31 (Human); Clone: 5.6E; PB; ASR; 0.5 mL 

278 IM1431U CD31 (Human); Clone: 5.6E; FITC; ASR; 2 mL 

279 A07775 CD33 (Human); Clone: D3HL60.251; PE; CE/IVD; 100 tests 

280 A54824 CD33 (Human); Clone: D3HL60.251; PC7; ASR; 1 mL 

281 A70198 CD33 (Human); Clone: D3HL60.251; PC5.5; ASR; 0.5 mL 

282 A70200 CD33 (Human); Clone: D3HL60.251; APC-A750; ASR; 0.5 m 

283 IM1135U CD33 (Human); Clone: D3HL60.251; FITC; ASR; 2 mL 

284 IM1179U CD33 (Human); Clone: D3HL60.251; PE; ASR; 2 mL 

285 IM2471 CD33 (Human); Clone: D3HL60.251; APC; CE/IVD; 100 tests 

286 IM2647 CD33 (Human); Clone: D3HL60.251; PC5; CE/IVD; 100 tests 

287 IM2647U CD33 (Human); Clone: D3HL60.251; PC5; ASR; 1 mL 

288 A07776 CD34 (Human); Clone: 581; PE; CE/IVD; 100 tests 

289 A07777 CD34 (Human); Clone: 581; PC5; CE/IVD; 100 tests 

290 A21691 CD34 (Human); Clone: 581; PC7; CE/IVD; 100 tests 

291 A51077 CD34 (Human); Clone: 581; PC7; ASR; 1 mL 

292 A86354 CD34 (Human); Clone: 581; APC-A700; ASR; 0.5 mL 

293 A89309 CD34 (Human); Clone: 581; APC-A750; ASR; 0.5 mL 

294 IM1870 CD34 (Human); Clone: 581; FITC; CE/IVD; 100 tests 

295 IM2472U CD34 (Human); Clone: 581; APC; ASR; 1 mL 

296 IM2648U CD34 (Human); Clone: 581; PC5; ASR; 1 mL 

297 IM2709U CD34 (Human); Clone: 581; ECD; ASR; 1 mL 

298 A87786 CD36 (Human); Clone: FA6.152; APC; ASR; 0.5 mL 

299 IM0766U CD36 (Human); Clone: FA6.152; FITC; ASR; 2 mL 
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300 A07778 CD38 (Human); Clone: T16; FITC; CE/IVD; 100 tests 

301 A07779 CD38 (Human); Clone: LS198-4-3; PE; CE/IVD; 100 tests 

302 A07780 CD38 (Human); Clone: LS198-4-3; PC5; CE/IVD; 100 tests 

303 A54189 CD38 (Human); Clone: LS198-4-3; PC7; ASR; 0.5 mL 

304 A60792 CD38 (Human); Clone: LS198-4-3; APC; ASR; 1 mL 

305 A70205 CD38 (Human); Clone: LS198-4-3; PC5.5; ASR; 0.5 mL 

306 A86049 CD38 (Human); Clone: LS198-4-3; APC-A750; ASR; 0.5 mL 

307 A99022 CD38 (Human); Clone: LS198-4-3; ECD; ASR; 0.5 mL 

308 IM0775U CD38 (Human); Clone: T16; FITC; ASR; 2 mL 

309 IM2651U CD38 (Human); Clone: LS198-4-3; PC5; ASR; 1 mL 

310 6607117 CD41 (Human); Clone: P2; ECD; RUO; 100 tests 

311 A07781 CD41 (Human); Clone: P2; PE; CE/IVD; 100 tests 

312 B16894 CD41 (Human); Clone: P2; APC; ASR; 0.5 mL 

313 IM0649U CD41 (Human); Clone: P2; FITC; ASR; 2 mL 

314 IM1416U CD41 (Human); Clone: P2; PE; ASR; 2 mL 

315 IM1756U CD41 (Human); Clone: SZ22; FITC; ASR; 2 mL 

316 IM1757U CD42a (Human); Clone: SZ1; FITC; ASR; 2 mL 

317 B13980 CD42b (Human); Clone: SZ2; APC; ASR; 0.5 mL 

318 IM0648U CD42b (Human); Clone: SZ2; FITC; ASR; 2 mL 

319 IM1417U CD42b (Human); Clone: SZ2; PE; ASR; 2 mL 

320 A32537 CD44 (Human); Clone: J.173; PE; ASR; 2 mL 

321 IM1219U CD44 (Human); Clone: J.173; FITC; ASR; 2 mL 

322 A07782 CD45 (Human); Clone: J33; FITC; CE/IVD; 100 tests 

323 A07783 CD45 (Human); Clone: J33; PE; CE/IVD; 100 tests 

324 A07785 CD45 (Human); Clone: J33; PC5; CE/IVD; 100 tests 

325 A07787 CD45RO (Human); Clone: UCHL1; PE; CE/IVD; 100 tests 

326 A54139 CD45 (Human); Clone: J33; PC5.5; ASR; 1 mL 

327 A74765 CD45 (Human); Clone: J33; PB; ASR; 1 mL 

328 A79390 CD45 (Human); Clone: J33; APC-A700; CE/IVD; 100 tests 

329 A79392 CD45 (Human); Clone: J33; APC-A750; CE/IVD; 100 tests 

330 A82946 CD45RA (Human); Clone: 2H4LDH11LDB9; PB; ASR; 0.5 mL 

331 A86050 CD45RA (Human); Clone: 2H4LDH11LDB9; APC-A750; ASR; 0.5 mL 

332 A96416 CD45 (Human); Clone: J33; KrO; ASR; 1 mL 

333 B10821 CD45RA (Human); Clone: 2H4LDH11LDB9; PC7; ASR; 0.5 mL 

334 B13648 CD45RO (Human); Clone: UCHL1; PC7; ASR; 0.5 mL 

335 B14807 CD45RA (Human); Clone: 2H4LDH11LDB9; APC; ASR; 0.5 mL 

336 IM0584U CD45RA (Human); Clone: ALB11; FITC; ASR; 2 mL 

337 IM0782U CD45 (Human); Clone: J33; FITC; ASR; 2 mL 

338 IM1834U CD45RA (Human); Clone: ALB11; PE; ASR; 2 mL 
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339 IM2473 CD45 (Human); Clone: J33; APC; CE/IVD; 100 tests 

340 IM2710U CD45 (Human); Clone: J33; ECD; ASR; 1 mL 

341 IM2711U CD45RA (Human); Clone: 2H4LDH11LDB9; ECD; ASR; 1 mL 

342 IM2712U CD45RO (Human); Clone: UCHL1; ECD; ASR; 1 mL 

343 IM3548 CD45 (Human); Clone: J33; PC7; CE/IVD; 100 tests 

344 IM3548U CD45 (Human); Clone: J33; PC7; ASR; 1 mL 

345 B01682 CD49d (Human); Clone: HP2/1; APC; ASR; 0.5 mL 

346 B16893 CD49d (Human); Clone: HP2/1; APC-A750; ASR; 0.5 mL 

347 IM1404U CD49d (Human); Clone: HP2/1; FITC; ASR; 2 mL 

348 6603369 PBS Buffer; LUO; 15 packets 

349 8546859 IsoFlow Sheath Fluid; IVD; 1 x 10 L 

350 IM3497 β Mark TCR Vβ Repertoire Kit; RUO; 25 tests 

351 IM3630 Stem-Kit Reagents; IVD; 50 tests 

352 7547053 Flow-Count Fluorospheres; IVD; 200 tests 

353 6607077 IMMUNO-TROL Cells; IVD; 60 tests 

354 6607098 IMMUNO-TROL Low Cells; IVD; 60 tests 

355 B31167 PerFix-nc (no centrifuge assay Kit), 75 Tests, IVD-CE 

356 B31168 PerFix-nc (no centrifuge assay Kit), 150 Tests, IVD-CE 

357 A09777 VersaLyse Lysing Solution; IVD; 100 tests 

358 IM3648 VersaLyse Lysing Solution; RUO; 100 tests 

359 A11895 OptiLyse No-Wash Lysing Solutions; IVD; 200 tests 

360 IM1400 OptiLyse No-Wash Lysing Solutions; RUO; 250 tests 

361 A07799 IOTest 3 Lysing Solution; IVD; 100 tests 

362 IM3514 IOTest 3 Lysing Solution; RUO; 100 tests 

363 A07800 IOTest 3 Fixative Solution; IVD; 100 - 200 tests 

364 IM3515 IOTest 3 Fixative Solution; RUO; 100 - 200 tests 

365 A07704 7-AAD Viability Dye; IVD; 150 tests 

366 IM3422 7-AAD Viability Dye; RUO; 150 tests 

367 B42018 CD79a (Human); Clone: HM47; PC5.5; ASR; 0.5 mL 

368 B36126 CD274 (Human); Clone: PD-L1; APC; ASR; 0.5 mL 

369 B42017 CD30 (Human); Clone: HRS4; APC-A700; ASR; 0.5 mL 

370 B43302 CD36 (Human); Clone: FA6.152; PB; ASR; 0.5 mL 

371 B22804 VersaComp Antibody Capture Kit; LUO; 2 vials 

372 IM3632 Stem-Trol Control Cells; IVD; 10 tests 

373 IM1654U CD65 (Human); Clone: 88H7; FITC; ASR; 2 mL 

374 IM0779U CD22 (Human); Clone: SJ10.1H11; FITC; ASR; 2 m 

375 IM1423U CD15 (Human); Clone: 80H5; FITC; ASR; 2 mL 

376 A33098 CD16 (Human); Clone: 3G8; ECD; ASR; 1 mL 

377 A07755 CD7 (Human); Clone: 8H8.1; FITC; CE/IVD; 100 tests 
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378 IM1429U CD7 (Human); Clone: 8H8.1; PE; ASR; 2 mL 

379 A07761 D10 (Human); Clone: ALB1; PC5; CE/IVD; 100 tests 

380 998861C Beads, Service Use Only, Flosens, 8 Peak Rainbow Calibration Particle, 5mL/Vial 

381 B30634 CD279 (Human); Clone: PD1.3; PE; ASR; 1 mL 

382 A78885 CD279 (Human); Clone: PD1.3; PC7; ASR; 0.5 mL 

383 A08934 CD314 (Human); Clone: ON72; PE; ASR; 1 mL 

384 A07803 IntraPrep Permeabilization Reagent; IVD; 150 tests 

385 B46023 CD2 (Human); Clone: 39C1.5; ECD; ASR; 0.5 mL 

386 B12111 CD2 (Human); Clone: 39C1.5; APC-A700; ASR; 0.5 mL 

387 B76279 CD8 (Human); Clone: B9.11; AF700; ASR; 0.5 mL 

388 B49223 CD10 (Human); Clone: ALB1; APC-A700; CE/IVD; 50 tests 

389 IM1954U CD15 (Human); Clone: 80H5; PE; ASR; 2 mL 

390 B20023 CD16 (Human); Clone: 3G8; APC-A700; ASR; 0.5 mL 

391 IM2724 CD26 (Human); Clone: 4EL-1C7; PE; ASR; 2 mL 

392 B21444 CD27 (Human); Clone: 1A4CD27; PC5.5; ASR; 0.5 mL 

393 B10244 CD28 (Human); Clone: CD28.2; APC; ASR; 0.5 mL 

394 B46022 CD36 (Human); Clone: FA6.152; APC-A700; ASR; 0.5 mL 

395 B23489 CD38 (Human); Clone: LS198-4-3; APC-A700; ASR; 0.5 mL 

396 B49188 CD57 (Human); Clone: NC1; FITC; CE/IVD; 100 tests 

397 B68176 CD73 (Human); Clone: AD-2; PE; ASR; 1 mL 

398 B21445 CD79b (Human); Clone: CB3-1; PC5.5; ASR; 0.5 mL 

399 B25329 CD81 (Human); Clone: JS64; FITC; ASR; 1 mL 

400 B30646 CD86 (Human); Clone: HA5.2B7; APC-A750; ASR; 0.5 mL 

401 B09980 CD94 (Human); Clone: HP-3B1; APC; ASR; 0.5 mL 

402 A32535 CD123 (Human); Clone: SSDCLY107D2; PE; ASR; 2 mL 

403 B24028 CD123 (Human); Clone: SSDCLY107D2; APC-A700; ASR; 0.5 mL 

404 B68156 CD305 (Human); Clone: NKTA255; PE; ASR; 1 mL 

405 B42021 HLA-DR (Human); Clone: Immu-357; APC-A750; ASR; 0.5 mL 

406 C15623 κ Chain; FITC; ASR; 2 mL 

407 C15189 λ Chain; PE; ASR; 2 mL 

408 B46030 Perforin (Human); Clone: dG9; PB; ASR; 0.5 mL 

409 B68180 Ki-67 (Human); Clone: Ki-67; AF488; ASR; 0.5 mL 

410 B80394 DURAClone RE PC Tube; RUO; 25 tests 

411 B53351 DuraClone IM Dendritic cells Tube DuraClone RUO, 25 tests 

412 A07739 HLA-B27-FITC/HLA-B7-PE; CE/IVD; 50 tests 

413 B68160 CD157 (Human); Clone: SY/11B5; PE; ASR; 1 mL 

414 B92442 CD105 (Human); Clone: TEA3/17.1.1; PE; CE/IVD; 50 tests 

415 B36123 CD279 (Human); Clone: PD1.3; PC5.5; ASR; 0.5 mL 

416 A78884 CD274 (Human); Clone: PD-L1; PC7; RUO; 50 tests 
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417 IM2282 CD152 (Human); Clone: BNI3; PE; RUO; 100 tests 

418 B30650 FoxP3 (Human); Clone: 259D; AF647; ASR; 0.5 mL 

419 C76795 CD3; Clone: UCHT1; SNv428; RUO; 50 tests 

420 C69244 CD19 (Human); Clone: J3-119; SNv428; ASR; 0.5 mL 

421 C76556 SuperNova Staining Buffer; RUO; 100 tests 

422 C78087 HLA-DR; Clone: Immu-357; SNv786; RUO; 50 tests 

423 C76813 CD117; Clone: 104D2D1; SNv428; RUO; 50 tests 

424 C78077 CD38; Clone: LS198-4-3; SNv605; RUO; 50 tests 

425 C78079 CD20; Clone: B9E9; SNv605; ASR; 0.5 mL 

426 C69246 CD22 (Human); Clone: SJ10.1H11; SNv428; RUO; 50 tests 

427 B26604 CD62L (Human); Clone: DREG56; APC-A750; ASR; 0.5 mL 

428 IM1239U CD54 (Human); Clone: 84H10; PE; ASR; 2 mL 

429 C73917 CD99; Clone: 3B2/TA8; ECD; ASR; 0.5 mL 

430 C15190 CD133; Clone: W6B3C1; APC; ASR; 0.5 mL 

431 IM2278U CD158b1/b2,j (Human); Clone: GL183; PE; ASR; 1 mL 

432 B74073 ClearLLab LS (Lymphoid Screen); CE/IVD; 25 tests 

433 B96805 ClearLLab 10C B Cell Tube; IVD; 25 tests 

434 B96806 ClearLLab 10C T Cell Tube; IVD; 25 tests 

435 B96807 ClearLLab 10C M1 Cell Tube; IVD; 25 tests 

436 B96808 ClearLLab 10C M2 Cell Tube; IVD; 25 tests 

437 B74074 ClearLLab Compensation Kit; IVD; 5 tests 

438 B99883 ClearLLab Compensation Beads; IVD; 100 tests 

439 A84174 Kaluza Software Kit 1 year Single User  

440 C39283 DxFLEX Daily QC Fluorospheres; IVD 

441 B73613 DxFLEX Sheath Fluid; IVD; 10 L 

442 81911 Contrad 70 Cleaning Solution; 1 L 

443 B75910 PM Kits for service with package 

444 A64669 FP,Flow Clean IVD, 500ml 

445 6607013 CD45-FITC/CD4-PE/CD8-ECD/CD3-PC5; IVD; 50 tests 

446 6607073 CD45-FITC/CD56-PE/CD19-ECD/CD3-PC5; IVD; 50 tests 

447 B36298 CD15 (Human); Clone: 80H5; FITC; CE/IVD; 100 tests 

448 C73900 κ Chain; CE/IVD 

449 B49206 CD235a (Human); Clone: 11E4B-7-6; FITC; CE/IVD; 100 tests 

450 C73901 λ Chain (Human); CE/IVD 

451 B68140 CD59 (Human); Clone: MEM-43; PE; ASR; 1 mL 

452 B92425 CD24 (Human); Clone: ALB9; PE; CE/IVD; 100 tests 

453 IM2729U CD86 (Human); Clone: HA5.2B7; PE; ASR; 2 mL 

454 B92433 CD20 (Human); Clone: B9E9; ECD; CE/IVD; 100 tests 

455 B96754 CD117 (Human); Clone: 104D2D1; PC5.5; CE/IVD; 50 tests 
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456 B23132 Myeloperoxidase (Human); Clone: CLB-MPO-1; PC5.5; ASR; 0.5 mL 

457 B92408 CD33 (Human); Clone: D3HL60.251; PC7; CE/IVD; 100 tests 

458 B92472 CD200 (Human); Clone: OX-104; PC7; CE/IVD; 50 tests 

459 IM2580 CD14 (Human); Clone: RMO52; APC; CE/IVD; 100 tests 

460 B92454 CD25 (Human); Clone: B1.49.9; APC-A700; CE/IVD; 50 tests 

461 B49200 CD38 (Human); Clone: LS198-4-3; APC-A750; CE/IVD; 50 tests 

462 B36295 CD11b (Human); Clone: Bear1; APC-A750; CE/IVD; 50 tests 

463 B92413 CD5 (Human); Clone: BL1a; APC-A750; CE/IVD; 50 tests 

464 B49195 CD43 (Human); Clone: DFT1; APC-A750; CE/IVD; 50 tests 

465 B37788 CD138 (Human); Clone: B-A38; PB; ASR; 0.5 mL 

466 B49218 CD15 (Human); Clone: 80H5; PB; CE/IVD; 50 tests 

467 B36294 CD45 (Human); Clone: J33; KrO; CE/IVD; 100 tests 

468 C69243 CD38 (Human); Clone: LS198-4-3; SNv428; ASR; 0.5 mL 

469 C69245 CD25 (Human); Clone: B1.49.9; SNv428; ASR; 0.5 mL 

470 C76798 CD5; Clone: CLB-T1/1; SNv428; RUO; 50 tests 

471 C76801 CD56; Clone: N901; SNv428; RUO; 50 tests 

472 C76816 CD200; Clone: OX-104; SNv428; RUO; 50 tests 

473 C76819 CD33; Clone: D3HL60.251; SNv428; RUO; 50 tests 

474 C78081 CD25; Clone: B1.49.9; SNv605; ASR; 0.5 mL 

475 C78083 CD200; Clone: OX-104; SNv786; ASR; 0.5 mL 

476 C78085 CD103; Clone: 2G5; SNv786; ASR; 0.5 mL 

477 IM2409 CD31 (Human); Clone: 1F11; PE; RUO; 100 tests 

478 D02731 CUSTOM LUCID Anti-TCRCß1 (TRBC1)-PE 

479 D09491 CUSTOM LUCID Anti-TCRCß2(TRBC2)-APC 

480 C04666 DURAClone IF T Helper Cell; RUO; 25 tests 

481 B53318 DuraClone IM B cells Tube, 25 tests, RUO 

482 C00162 DURAClone IM Count Tube; RUO; 25 tests 

483 B88651 DURAClone IM Granulocytes Tube; RUO; 25 tests 

484 B53328 DuraClone IM T cell subsets Tube, 25 tests, RUO 

485 B53340 DuraClone IM TCRs Tube, 25 tests, RUO 

486 B53346 DuraClone IM Treg Tube, 25 tests, RUO 

487 C00163 DURAClone RE ALB Tube; RUO; 25 tests 

488 B80393 DURAClone RE CLB Tube; RUO; 25 tests 

489 B30652 IgD (Human); Clone: IA6-2; FITC; RUO; 50 tests 

490 B30654 IgM (Human); Clone: SA-DA4; APC; RUO; 50 tests 

491 7800377 PKG Control Latron 300nm 

492 992005 3300A PSL Spheres .300um 

493 992011 4100A PSL Spheres 1.00um 

494 992018 3500A PSL Spheres .500um, 15 mL 
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495 C12539 BEADS 300nm DIA PSL 

496 C12541 BEADS, 1.0μm DIA, PSL 

497 B30653 IgD (Human); Clone: IA6-2; PE; RUO; 50 tests 

 
 
 
Beckman Coulter India Private Limited is the sole entity to import, promote and market above products in India 
either directly or through its authorized distributors. 
 
Yours faithfully, 
Thanks & Regards!! 
For Beckman Coulter India Pvt. Ltd. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Mail id: cmgupta@beckman.com    Mobile: +91 -9910047659    |     
 
 
Alternate contact : Jayesh Nagar                      Mobile :+91-9810205705     | Email:JANAGAR@beckman.com 
 

DocuSign Envelope ID: 5E695A03-F5AE-448D-9F94-5A9E49BF2821
RCI/24/2025-RHEM & CL IMMUN I/2456/2025

http://www.beckmancoulter.com/
mailto:cmgupta@beckman.com


 

 

Confidential - Company Proprietary 

 

 

To,  

The Director,  

All India Institute of Medical Sciences,  

Kalyani NH 34 Connector, Basantapur, Ghoragacha,  

Kalyani, Nadia, West Bengal 741245 

 

We, Beckman Coulter India Private Limited (“Beckman”) having its registered office at Unit Nos. TF-B-07 

(A) to 15, 3rd Floor, B Wing, Art Guild House, Phoenix Market City, LBS Road, Kurla (W), Mumbai, 

400070 Maharashtra, India do hereby authorize that below-mentioned entity: 

 

    

 

 

is our non-exclusive distributor in KOLKATA for promoting, selling and supplying the below listed 

Beckman products lines: 

 

1. Flowcytometer Reagents & Consumables 

 

This authorization is valid till 31-03-2026.  

 
Yours faithfully, 
 
 
For Beckman Coulter India Private Limited 
 
 
 
Chaitanya Gundu 
Country Leader – Sales & Marketing 
 
Date: 17-07-2025 
Place: Kolkata 

BIOAPPS 

181, BANGAR AVENUE,  

BLOCK -C, KOLKATA, WEST BENGAL, INDIA - 700055 
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